
 

Date:  7TH FEBRUARY 2026 

 

To,  

Department of Corporate Services 

BSE Limited, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  

Dalal Street 

Mumbai-400 001 

 

Reg:   Captain Polyplast Limited (Scrip Code: 536974/Scrip ID: CPL) 

 

Sub:   Outcome of board meeting dated 7TH FEBRUARY, 2026 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR 2015, the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 

Quarter Ended on 31.12.2025 are enclosed herewith.  

 

The above financial results have been duly approved by board of directors at its meeting held today at the 

corporate office of the company (Start time: 12:00 P.M.) (End time: 2:00 P.M.) 

 

This is for your records and information. 

 

FOR, CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LIMITED 

 

 

 

MR. RAMESH D. KHICHADIA 

DIN NO.: 00087859 

(MANAGING DIRECTOR) 

 

 

ENCL:   COPY OF FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONGWITH LIMITED REVIEW REPORT  
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Standalone Financial Result for the period ended on 3l December, 2025

For & on behalf of the Board
CAP N POLYPLAST LIMITED

Ramesh
Managin

ichadia
o

DIN:00087859

Sr No Particulars

Quarter Ended Nine month ended Year Ended

3l December
2025

30 September
2025

3l December
2024

3l Oecember
2025

3'l December
2024

31 March 2025

Un Audited Un Audited Audrled Un Audited Audrled Audiled

II

v
v r

Income
Revenue From Operations
Other lncome
Total lncome (l)

Expenses
Cosl of malerials consumed
Purchase of Stock-in-trade

Changes in invenlories of finished goods, Stock-in
Trade and work-in-progress
Employee beneflls expense
Finance cosls
Depreciation and amortization expense
Other exponses
Totalexpenses (ll)

Profiu(loss) bsfore exceptional items and tax (l-
)

Exceptional ltems
Profiu(loss) bofore tax (lll-lV)
Tax expense

Curent tax
Deferred tax

TotalTax expense (Vl)
Profiu(loss) after tax for the psriod (V-Vl)
Other Comprehensive lncome

Items that will not be reclassified to profil or loss
lncome lax r€lating to items that will not be
reclassified lo profit or loss

Total Other Comprehensive lncome (Vltl)

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period
(Vll+Vlll)

Earnings per equity share
Baslc
D luted

12,632.95
89.11

7,972.67
35 85

9,024.7 5
65 08

27,579 95
172 92

20,839.29
227.91

28,684 34

12,722 06

6,349 54

3,'1 34 63
441 42
286.94

68 18

1 183 44

8.008.52

9,185 04

(3,300 29)
417.68
181.76
66.38

881.66

9,089 83

6,099.94

225 96
373 65
241 74

64 97
1,195 62

27,752 87

20 707 72

(408.03)
1 ,256 75

651.75
193.31

2,981 12

21 .067 .20

(344 38)
1,060 47

756.09
185 76

2,799.24

28,976 99

2A.245 26

(1E5 66)
1,47 4 41

991 19

250 48
3,931 80

11,464.15 7.432.23 8 201 88 25.382 62 r9.462 98 26.707 48

1,257.91 576.29 887 95 2,370.2s 1 ,604.22 2,269 51

(1,s60 81) (1.560 81)
1 ,257 91 576.29 887.95 3,165 03 3.830 32

324 53
(5 7s)

163 86
0.62

228.90
310

504 34
0.25

617 07
605

787 07
5.31

318 78 164 48 604 59 792 38
939.13 41 't 81 1,765.66 2.541.91 3.037 94

6.34

(1.60)

025
(0.06)

(4 sl)
114

4.57

(1.1s)

(24.8e)

6.27

3.39
(0.85)

0.'19 (3 37) (18.62) 254

943 87 412 A0 652 58 r.759.08 2,523 29 3.040 48

r.58
1.58

0.59
0.69

1.18

1.18
2.96

2.96
250
2.50

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGAT|ON SYSTEM

tx

x

15,005 80

2.370 25

232 00

4.7 4 342

5.37
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Segment 1 : l\4anufacturing of micro lrrigation System & AJlied products
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Rajkot

07 Febuary,2026
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Rs. ln Laths)

Standalone Segment lnformation for the period ended on 31 December, 2025

NOTES

Pla.e
Dale

For & on behalf of the Board
CAPT N POLYPLAST LIMITED

Rames h ichadia
Managing
DIN:00087859

Sr No Pa rticu lars

Quarter Ended Nine month ended Ycar Endcd

30 September
2025

31 December
2024

31 December
2025

L.Jn Aud ted Un Audited Audited Un Audited Audited Audited

1

(a)

(b)

2

(a)

(b)

(D

(a)

(b)

4

(a)

(b)

Segment revenue
Segment 1

Segment 2

12,637.51
84.82

7,948 16

60.22
8,999 47

90 4'1

27,542.52
210.34

20,772 57
294 69

28,595 3E

381.61
Total segment revenue 't2,722.33 8,008.38 9,089.88 27,752.86 21,067.26 28,976.99
lncome from operations 12,722.33 8,008,38 9,089,88 27 ,7 52.86 21,067.26 28,976.99

Segment results
Segmenl 'l

Seoment 2
1,531.00

13.85
783.94
(2s 91)

1,061 02
68 67

2,970 03
51.97

3 817 12
'r 04 01

4,693 90
127 61

Total segmcnt rcsults 1,544.85 758.03 1,129.59 3,022.00 3,921.13 4,821.51
Finance costs 286 94 181 76 241 74 551 75 756 09 991 19

Prof iU(loss) berore tax 1,257.91 576.27 887.95 2,370.25 3,16 5.04 3,830.32

Segment assots
Segment 1

Segment 2

32,900.61
944 52

30,321.92
1,000 19

27,398.20
1,307.65

32.900 61

944.52
27,398.20

1,307 65
26,4't9 44

1.142 19
Total ssgment assets 33,845.13 11,322.11 28,70s.85 33,845.13 28,705.85 27,56't.63
Total assets 33,845.13 31,322.11 28,705.85 33,845.13 28,705.85 27,561.63

Segment liabilitics
Segment 1

Segment 2
12,850.56

3,272.O4
1 1,399.64
3.137,61

12,318 03
4,266 36

'r2,850 55
3,272.04

12,318.03
4,266 36

9,7 24.04
3,163 14

Total Segment Liabilities 16,122.60 14,537.25 '16,584.39 16,122.60 't6,584.39 12,887.18
Total Liabilities 16,122.60 14,537.25 15,584.39 16,122.60 16,584.39 12,887.18

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM

I

31 December
2025

31 December
2024

31 March 2025
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lrrigation Systems

REGD.OFFICE

H,O. & WORKS

The above results have be€n reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their mee|ng held on 07
February, 2026.. The Statutory Auditors of The Company hav€ Carried out ' Limited Review' of the results for the period ended and quarter ended on
31 December, 2025

Above results has been prepared in accordance with lhe Companies ( lndian Accounting Standards ) rules 2O'15 ( lnd AS ) precribed under Section .133

of the Companies Acl, 20'13 and other recognised accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable

"Other Expenses" include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials consumed product
development expenses etc

The Status of investor complaints rece ved by the crmpany is as follows :

Pending at start of lhe year as on 01 April.2025 Nil
Received during the period from 01 April, 2025 to 3'1 December, 2025 : Nit
Disposed during the period from 01 April,2025 to 3t December,2025: Nil
Pending as on 31 December, 2025 , Nil

ln accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Lisling Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation. 2015, the above unaudited standatone
financial results of lhe company are posted on Company's website and website ofstock exchange viz. www.bseindia com

The Comoanv HEs onlv lwo reDodeble soomenr
Segmenl 1 : l\ranufacturing of micro lrrigation System & A ied producls
Segmenl 2 ; DCA cum CS of lndian Oil Corportion Ltd 0OCL) - potymer Busrness

The flgures of lhe previous years havo been regrouped / rsclassifled / re-arranged, wherev€r necessary to correspond with lhe cunent per od,s
classilication/disclosure/ comparable.

For & on behalf of the Board
CAPTAI POLYPLAST LIMITED

Ramesh K
Rajkot

07 Febru€ry, 2026
Manag ng

DIN:00087859

UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj ) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

Survey No. 267, Plol No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. N0.27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkot-360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056
web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in

CIN N0. : L25209GJ1997PLC03'1985
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Consolidated Financial Result for the period ended on 3l December' 2025

In

For & on behalfofrhe Board

Linrited

ManagingPlace: Rajkot

Date: 07 Februa.y, 2026

Sr No
Par(icrlars

Quarter Ended Nine month eilded Year Ended

3l Dec 2025 30 SeD 2025 3l Dec 2024 3l Dec 2025 Jl Dec 2024 3l l\1ar2025

lJn Audited Un Audited Audited Un Audited Audited Audited

I

II

lil
IV

VI
VlI
VIII

lx

x

XI

XII

XIII

xlv

XV

lnconre

Revenue From Operations

Other Income

Total Itrcome (I)

Expetrses

Cost of materials consumed

Purchae of Stock-in-trade

Changes in inventories offinished goods, Stock-in -Trade

ad work-in-progress

Employee benefi ts expense

Finflca costs

Depreciation ad mortization expense

Other expenses

Tolal expenses (lI)

Profit/(loss) before Share ofProfit / (Loss) ofAssociates

Share ofProfit / (Loss) ofAssociates md Joint Venlu.es

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items nnd tax (lII+lV)
Exceptional ltems

Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)
Tax expense

Current tax

Deferred tax

Total Tflx expoilse (VIll)

ProfiU(loss) after tax for the period (VII-Vlll)
0lher Comprchclsive Inconre

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss

Total Other Comprehensive Income (X)

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (IX+X)

Profit/(loss) after lax for the period (VII-VIII)
attributable to:
-Owners of the compmy
-Non-Controlling Interests

Total Other Comprehensive hcome (X) sttribuaable tol
-Owners of the compmy
-Non-Controlling Interests

Tolal Comprehensive Income for the period (lX+X)
attributable to;
-Owners ofthe company

-Non-Controlling Interests

Details ot Equity Share Capital
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital

Face Value of Equity Share Capital (Per value)

Earnings per eqrity share

Bric
Diluted

12,632.95

89.1 I

7,9',12.67

35.85

9,O24.75

65.08

2'1,579.95

|12.92

20,839.29

227.91

28,684.34

292.65

t2,722.06

6,349.54

3,t34.63

44t.42

286.94

68. r8

1.183.44

8,008.52

9,185.04

(3,300.29)

4t7.68
r8r.76
66.38

881.66

9,089.83

6,099.94

225.96

3'13.65

241.74

64.97

1.195.62

27,'152.81

20,107.72

(408.03)

t,256.'15

651.75

193.31

2.98t.12

2t,061 .20

I 5,005.80

(344.38)

t,060.47

756.09

l 85.76

2,799.24

28,916.99

20,245.26

(18s.66)

I,47 4.41

991 . l9
250.48

3,93 t.80

I 1,464.15 7,432.23 8,201.88 25,382.62 19,462.98 26,707.4A

t.257 .91 5'16.29 887.95 2,370.25 t,604.22 2,269 5t

8.39 12.42 t6.92 36 0l 't8.19 94.34

1,266.30 588.7 I 904.87 2,406 26 r,683.0 r 2.361.85

( 1,560.8 I ) (1,560.8r )
1,266.30 588.71 904.87 2.40626 3.243.82 3_924.66

324.53

(5.75)
163.86

0.62

228.90

3.10

604.34

0.25

617.O1

6.05

'181.O't

5.31

318.78 164.48 232.00 604 59 623.12 792.38

94't.52 424.23 6'12.87 1,801 67 2,620.70 3,t72.28

6.44

(l.60)

0.17

(0.06)

(4.s5)

l.l4

4.58

0.15)

(2s.34)

6.27

2.73

(0 85)

4.84 0.1 I (3.41) 3.43 ( l 9.07) 188

952.36 424.34 669.46 r,805. I 0 2,601.63 3,t34 t6

94't.52 424.23 672.87 t,80t.67 2,620.'70 3,t32 28

94't.52

4.84

424.23

0.1 I

672.87

(3.41)

t,801 .67 2,620.70

(r9 0i)

3.t32 28

188

,1.84

952.36

0.il

424.34

(3.4 r )

669.46

3.43

r,805 r 0

(re.07)

2.60 L6l

1.88

I,ll4.r6

952.36

l,198.58

2.OO

1 59

1.59

424.34

1,198.58

2.00

o.'11

0.71

669.46

1,107.58

2.00

t.2t
I.2t

1,805 l0

1,t98 58

200

3.02

3.O2

2,601.63

I,t07.58
2.00

2.58

2.58

3.84. t 6

t,150.98

2.00

5.65

5.54

tvlFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & tvllNl SPRINKLER IRRIGAT|ON SYSTEM
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Segment I :Manulacturing of micro Inigation System & Allied Products
Segment 2 : DCA cum CS of Indian Oil Corportion Ltd (IOCL) - Polymer Business

REGD.OFFICE :UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Roa
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In La

For & on behalfofthe Board

Polyplast Limited

Ramesh IA

Managing

DIN :00087859

Consolidated Segment Information for the period ended on 3l December,2025

NOTES

Place: Rajkot

Date: 0'l February,2026

Sr No
Pa rticu la rs

Quarter Ended Nine month ended Year Ended

3l Dec 2025 30 Seo 2025 3l Dec 202.1 ll Dec 2025 3l Dec 2024 3l llar 2025

AuditedUn Audited Un Audited Audited Un Auditcd Audited

I
(a)

(b)

,
(a)

(b)

(i)

3

(a)

(b)

4

(a)

(b)

Segment revenue

Segment I

Segment 2

12,637.51

84.82

7,948.16

60.22

8,999.47

90.41

)7 <l) <)

210.34

20,772.57

294.69

28,595.38

38L6l
Total segment revenue 12,722.33 8.008.38 9,089.88 27,752,86 2l,067.26 28,976.99
Income from operations t2,722.33 8,008.38 9,089.88 27,752.86 21,067.26 28,976.99

Segment results

Segment I

Segment 2

I,539.39

13.85

796.37
rr( OII

1,077.95

68.67

3,006.04

5t.97
3,895.91

104.0 r

4,788.24

t27.6t
Total segment results I,553,2d 770.46 1,146.62 3,058.01 3,999.92 4,9r 5,85

Finance costs 286.94 I 8l .76 24t.74 65t.75 756.09 99t.19
Profit/(loss) before tax I,266.30 588.70 90.1.88 2,406.26 3,243.83 3,924.66

Segment assets

Segment I

Segment 2

33,204.29

944.52

30,610.91

I,000. l9
27,644.32

I,307.65

33,204.29

944.52
2?,644.32

1.307 6s

26,680.90

t,142.t9
Total segment assets 34,148,81 3l,61t.l0 28,9s1.97 3{,1 {8.81 28,951,97 27,823.09
Total assets 34,r 48.8r 31,61 t.l0 28,951.97 34,r 48.8r 28,951.97 27,823.09

Segment liabilities
Segment I

Segment 2

12,850.56

3,272.04

1,399.64
3,t37.6t

12,31 8.03

4,266.36

I 2,8s0.56

3,272.04

12,3 l 8.01

4,266.36

9,724.04

3,r61 l4
Total Scgment Liabilities 16,122.60 14,537.2S I 6,58{.39 16,t22.60 1 6.584.39 I 2,887. l 8
TotalLiabilities 16,t22.60 14.537.25 I 6,584.39 t6,122.60 I 6,584.39 I 2,887. I 8

IT4FG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MINI SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

lrrigation Systems

NOTES

I Above Consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Conmittee and Approved by the Board ofDirectors ofthe Company at their meeting held on 07 February

2026.TheStatutoryAuditorsofTheCompanyhavecarriedout'LirnitedReview'oftheresultsforthequarterandninemonthendedon3l December,2025

2 Above results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) rules 201 5 ( Ind AS ) precribed under Section I 33 of the Cornpanies

Act,20l3 and other recognised accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable.

REGD,OFFICE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval)

Dist. Rajkot360 024 (Gujarat) lndia, Telefax '. +91-2827-253006, 25205€

web : www.captainpolyplast.com I e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.ir

CIN N0. : 125209GJ1997P1C031985

Director

J

"Other Expenses" include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials consumed, product development expenses etc.

4 The Status ofinvestor complaints received by the company is as follows :

Pending at start ofthe year as on 0l April,2025 : Nil
Received during the period from 0l April, 2025 to 3 I December, 2025 : Nil
Disposed during the period from 0l April,2025 to 3l December,2025: Nil
Pending as on 0l April, 2025 : Nil

5 In accordance with Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation. 20 I 5, the above unaudited Consolidated financial resulrs
of the company are posted on Company's website and websile ofstock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com .

6 The ComDany Has onlv two reDortable segment

Segment I : Manufacturing ofmicro Irrigation System & Allied Products

Segment 2 : DCA cum CS of Indian Oil Corportion Ltd (IOCL) - Polymer Business

7 The figures ofthe previous years have been regrouped / re-classified / re-arranged, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's
classifi cation/disclosure/ comparable.

8 Consolidated Financial Statement Includes I Associate Company
- Captain Pipes Lirnited

For on

Place: Rajkot

Date: 07 February,2026

IVFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & tVlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTET\4
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